

Special Court Case No. 10 of 2025

Order No. 02

Dt. 25.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance

Accused Paritosh Debnath @ Nantu Debnath and Ashutosh Debnath on court bail are absent with taking any step.

None move on behalf of the prosecution.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Issue notice upon the defecto complainant at once.

To 11.11.2025 for appearance and S.R.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS  
Cooch Behar.  
J.O Code: WB00654