

Special Court Case No. 10 of 2025

Order No. 4
dated 05.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and SR.

Two accused persons namely Paritosh Debnath @ Nantu Debnath and Asutosh Debnath on court bail are present by filing hazira.

SR upon defacto complainant is received after service. Defacto complainant is present by filing hazira.

None represent on behalf of State Prosecution.

As the prosecution remains unrepresented, a Special PP is required to appoint to conduct the case for the offence u/s 3 (1)(b)(c)(f) of the the Schedule Castes and The Schedule Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 r/w section 427/442/506/34 of the IPC.

Accordingly, let the matter be intimated to the Ld. Legal Remembrance, Government of West Bengal for appointment of a Special PP under the Schedule Castes and The Schedule Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 on behalf of state immediately.

In compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Court in CRR No. 218 of 2025, let a date be fixed for hearing of the matter under the Schedule Castes and The Schedule Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 with regard to the charge-sheet filed by the police authority in connection with Pundibari PS Case No. 337/20 dated 07.09.2020.

To 06.01.2026 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Judge Special Court under
the S.C. and S.T. Act-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Judge Special Court under
the S.C. and S.T. Act-cum- ,
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Cooch Behar.