

Special Court Case No. 10 of 2025

Order No. 6

dated 13.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the case as well as hearing of two applications filed today by the defacto complainant.

Two accused persons namely Paritosh Debnath @ Nantu Debnath and Asutosh Debnath on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP is present.

Defacto complainant is also present by filing hazira.

Written Objection filed on behalf of accused persons against the application filed by the defacto complainant against the alleged complaint to conduct and administrative enquiry against the I.O. Sri Samir Paul, Dy. SP (HQ), Cooch Behar as well as against the petition praying for further investigation. Let it be kept with the record.

Copies are served to the other sides.

At the stage Ld. PP submits by filing petition that a date may kindly be fixed for hearing of the petition as the case diary is not available.

Heard and considered. The prayer for time as sought for by the prosecution is allowed for ends of justice.

Let a date be fixed for hearing of the petition filed today as well as petition filed previously.

To 07.03.2026 for hearing of the case as well as hearing of two applications dated 06.01.2026 filed by the defacto complainant.

Let the CD be produced on the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Judge Special Court under
the S.C. and S.T. Act-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Cooch Behar.

Judge Special Court under
the S.C. and S.T. Act-cum- ,
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Cooch Behar.