

Special Court Case No. 10 of 2025

Present: Sri Anirban Das,
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS) Cooch Behar.
J.O Code: WB00691

Order No. 08
Dt. 01.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the case as well as hearing of two applications dated 06.01.2026 by the defecto complainant.

Accused Ashutosh Debnath on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Another accused Poritosh Debnath @ Nantu Debnath on court bail is absent by filing petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Defecto complainant is absent without step.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Fix 02 .05.2026 for hearing of the case as well as hearing of two applications dated 06.01.2026 by the defecto complainant.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.